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County Audience Location Time Facilitator

Berkeley Caregiver Berekley Senior Services 2nd Fri Katherine Donovan

217 North High Street 11:30am - 12:30pm (304) 263-8873 X 4114

Martinsburg, WV 25404

800.272.3900

Jefferson Caregiver Jefferson County Council on Aging 4th Fri Chasidy Rosa-Morales

103 West 5th Avenue 10am - 11am 304.728.4154

Ranson, WV 25438  jccoaactivities@frontiernet.net

800.272.3900

Kanawha Caregiver Hansford Senior Center 4th Monday Kathy Barnette

500 Washington Street 2pm - 3pm 304.722.4621

St. Albans, WV 25177

800.272.3900

Kanawha Caregiver Hershel "Woody" Williams VA Medical Center 3rd Tues Lea Luck

 Community Based Outpatient Clinic 12pm - 1pm 304.751.0999

700 Technology Drive lea.luck@va.gov

South Charleston, WV 25309

800.272.3900

Kanawha Spouse Alzheimer's Association 2nd Wed Gary Mon

Partner 1601 2nd Avenue 11:45am-12:45pm 304.343.5381

Charleston, WV 25387  garyMon@suddenlink.net

800.272.3900

This location is off Rt. 119 South (head towards Logan), approximately 4 miles on the right.  Turn onto Childress Access Road, then to Technology Drive.

katherined@berkeleyseniorservices.org
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McDowell Caregiver McDowell County Commission on Aging 1st Tues Kim Varney

725 Stewart Street 12pm-1pm 304.343.436.6588

Welch, WV 24801 nutrition@mcdowellcoa.org

800.272.3900

Mineral Caregiver Aging and Family Services 3rd Thur Katrina Robinette, LSW

875 S. Mineral Street 3pm-4pm 304.788.5467 x. 104

Keyser, WV 26726 krobinette@wvaging.com

800.272.3900

Mingo Caregiver Williamson Intergenerational Center Last Thur Monica Hays

17119 West 4th Street 1pm-2pm 304.235.1701

Williamson, WV 25661 mhays@coalfielcap.org

800.272.3900

Monongalia Caregiver Alzheimer's Association 1st Wed Kristina Hash

1299 Pineview Drive 11am-12pm 304.776.6140

3rd Floor kmhash@mail.wvu.edu

Morgantown, WV 26505

800.272.3900

Ohio Caregiver First Christian Church 1st Wed Lori McClumphy                    
Alisha Hardway

1343 National Road 6pm-7pm mcglumphy14@comcast.net

Wheeling, WV 26003 alishahardway@yahoo.com

800.272.3900  

Preston Caregiver Pine Ridge by Stonerise Healthcare Last Mon Kelly Manko, RN, BSN

300 Miller Road 4pm-5pm 304.329.3195

Kingwood, WV 26537 kmanko@pineridgewv.com

*Respite Care - Adult Care Program available at Suncrest United Methodist Church.  Contact Nancy Richmond 304.599.6306
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Raleigh Caregiver Raleigh County Commission on Aging 3rd Thur Terri Tilley

1614 South Kanawha Street 2pm-3pm 304.255.1397

Beckley, WV 25801 terri_tilley@raleighseniors.org

800.272.3900

Wayne Caregiver Hershel "Woody" Williams VA Medical Center 1st Thur Christina Davis

1540 Spring Valley Dr. 1:30pm-2:30pm Christina.Davis4@va.gov

2nd Floor, Walsh Room 2A100

(above the Pharmacy)

Huntington, WV 25704

800.272.3900

Wood Caregiver First Lutheran Church 1st Wed Joe Lantz

1701 19th Street 1pm-2pm 304.482.4618

Parkersburg, WV  26101

800.272.3900
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